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Distance Education Student Survey--Spring 2009 

1. Did you take CIS 050, Introduction to Online Learning, prior to or at the same time as this online course?

 
Response 

Percent

Response 

Count

Yes 10.1% 13

No 89.9% 116

  answered question 129

  skipped question 0

2. Including this class, how many online courses have you participated in?

 
Response 

Percent

Response 

Count

This is my first one. 40.6% 52

2 20.3% 26

3 17.2% 22

4 7.8% 10

5 or more 14.1% 18

  answered question 128

  skipped question 1
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3. On average, how many hours per week did you spend on this class?

 
Response 

Percent

Response 

Count

0-2 hours 18.8% 24

3-4 hours 43.0% 55

5-6 hours 25.0% 32

7+ hours 13.3% 17

  answered question 128

  skipped question 1

4. Where did you do the majority of your online course work?

 
Response 

Percent

Response 

Count

on my (or my family's) home 

computer
85.3% 110

on a computer at work 2.3% 3

on a friend's computer 3.1% 4

at one of IVC's computer labs 8.5% 11

at my town's library   0.0% 0

other 0.8% 1

  answered question 129

  skipped question 0
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5. Rate your computing skills prior to this class.

 
Response 

Percent

Response 

Count

Expert 10.9% 14

Advanced 29.5% 38

Average 55.0% 71

Below average 3.9% 5

Beginner 0.8% 1

  answered question 129

  skipped question 0

6. My computing skills improved as a result of participating in this course.

 
Response 

Percent

Response 

Count

strongly agree 10.9% 14

agree 48.1% 62

uncertain 25.6% 33

disagree 13.2% 17

strongly disagree 2.3% 3

  answered question 129

  skipped question 0
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7. It was easy for me to use and maneuver around the Etudes course site.

 
Response 

Percent

Response 

Count

strongly agree 44.2% 57

agree 45.7% 59

uncertain 6.2% 8

disagree 3.1% 4

strongly disagree 0.8% 1

  answered question 129

  skipped question 0

8. The online course content within Etudes was well organized. 

 
Response 

Percent

Response 

Count

strongly agree 40.3% 52

agree 48.8% 63

uncertain 8.5% 11

disagree 1.6% 2

strongly disagree 0.8% 1

  answered question 129

  skipped question 0
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9. IVC's Help Desk was able to assist me with computer and Internet problems.

 
Response 

Percent

Response 

Count

strongly agree 18.8% 24

agree 35.9% 46

uncertain 43.0% 55

disagree 2.3% 3

strongly disagree   0.0% 0

  answered question 128

  skipped question 1

10. Which of the following online support service have you used this semester (check as many as apply):

 
Response 

Percent

Response 

Count

IVC's Distance Education web 

site
83.7% 77

Distance Education counselor 

(Gloria Carmona)
2.2% 2

Online tutoring 8.7% 8

Online help desk (Martha and 

Andres)
8.7% 8

  answered question 92

  skipped question 37
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11. If you clicked "Distance Education counselor (Gloria Carmona)" above, how did you contact her? Check all 

that apply.

 
Response 

Percent

Response 

Count

Email 21.4% 3

Phone 14.3% 2

In person   0.0% 0

The IVC Distance Education web 

site
78.6% 11

  answered question 14

  skipped question 115

12. The IVC distance education web site is helpful and informative.

 
Response 

Percent

Response 

Count

strongly agree 26.3% 31

agree 49.2% 58

uncertain 19.5% 23

disagree 4.2% 5

strongly disagree 0.8% 1

  answered question 118

  skipped question 11
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13. Online classes have helped me reach my educational goals.

 
Response 

Percent

Response 

Count

strongly agree 40.2% 51

agree 41.7% 53

uncertain 10.2% 13

disagree 3.1% 4

strongly disagree 4.7% 6

  answered question 127

  skipped question 2

14. Overall, my experience with online classes at IVC has been a positive one.

 
Response 

Percent

Response 

Count

strongly agree 44.2% 57

agree 40.3% 52

uncertain 6.2% 8

disagree 6.2% 8

strongly disagree 3.1% 4

  answered question 129

  skipped question 0
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15. As a result of taking this course, I would be interested in taking other online courses.

 
Response 

Percent

Response 

Count

strongly agree 49.2% 63

agree 31.3% 40

uncertain 10.2% 13

disagree 3.1% 4

strongly disagree 6.3% 8

  answered question 128

  skipped question 1

16. What do you like best about online classes?

 
Response 

Count

  100

  answered question 100

  skipped question 29

17. What do you like least about online classes?

 
Response 

Count

  95

  answered question 95

  skipped question 34



9 of 9

18. What would you suggest to the instructor to improve this course?

 
Response 

Count

  81

  answered question 81

  skipped question 48

19. Do you have any additional comments?

 
Response 

Count

  56

  answered question 56

  skipped question 73

20. If this class had not been available online at IVC, would you have taken it face-to-face?

 
Response 

Percent

Response 

Count

Yes 78.3% 101

No 8.5% 11

Not Sure 13.2% 17

  answered question 129

  skipped question 0


